66
23220
(B)=BSPT
(B)=BSPT (B)=BSPT
(B)23830 11/169–16
(B)23830-1/4M
(B)23830-1/4F
(B)23831 11/169–16
(B)23831-1/4M
(B)23831-1/4F
(B)23220-1/4F x 1/4F 1/49 (F) x 1/49 (F)
(B)23220-1/8F x 1/8F 1/89 (F) x 1/89 (F)
(B)23220-1/4M x T 1/49 (M) x 11/169–16 (M)
(B)23220-1/4F x T 1/49 (F) x 11/169–16 (M)
(B)23220-1/4M x 1/4F 1/49 (M) x 1/49 (F)
(B)23220-1/4F x 1/4M 1/49 (F) x 1/49 (M)
US
How to order:
Specify model number.
Example: 23770-SS
Typical Assembly with
Ceramic Disc and Core
*�Use CP20229-NY gasket when 4514-NY
Nylon slotted strainer is not used.
23831
Single Outlet
23830
Double Outlet
Plug Valve
A compact quarter turn on-off valve for
many applications. Low-profile handle
is suited for use on airblast sprayers.
Maximum operating pressure of 400 PSI
(28 bar). Brass with Celcon® handle.
Rollover Valves
Developed for use on airblast sprayers.
Maximum operating pressure of 500 PSI
(34 bar). Positive shutoff at 90° from “on”
position. Indexing recommended only
at zero line pressure. Can be used with
all standard TeeJet tips and strainers.
Available inlet connections shown
below. Made of brass.
Model #23770 Row Application Kit
(Supplied without spray tips and strainers)
The 23770 Adjustable
Row Application Kit is for
Applying Post-emergence
Chemicals Over Crop Rows
Features:
n	 Arms adjustable for length and angle
without removing bolts; simply loosen.
n	 Available with stainless steel arms.
n	 Positioning one arm at proper angle
automatically sets correct angle
of second arm.
n	 Fits square or round booms up
to 11/29 diameter.
n	 Kit includes standard and
Quick TeeJet® nozzle bodies.
n	 Side nozzle bodies may be rotated.
n	 Maximum pressure of 125 PSI (9 bar).
n	 Spray tips and strainers not included.
Row Application Kit
BOOM COMPONENTS
Specialty Valves
ENGLISH
Core Disc
CP20230
TeeJet Cap
4514-NY
Slotted
Strainer*
part number inlet connection
1/49 Male
1/49 Female
part number inlet connection
1/49 Male
1/49 Female
plug valve number connections in npt